the storage area, plus the rain falling into this storage area during a 25-year storm, so that such liquid shall 

not be able to spill onto or seep into the ground surrounding the paved storage area. Storage tanks for home 

heating oil and diesel fuel, not exceeding two hundred and seventy-five (275) gallons in size, are exempted 

from this requirement. 

8.4.3 Below-ground Tanks All below-ground tanks must meet the standards of the Maine Department of 

Environmental Protection. 

8.5 Phosphorus Control The introduction of excessive amounts of phosphorus into lakes and ponds has